
Results for Tūāraki North Regional Champs Long

9 November 2025Date:  

2.2 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

27:31HBZoe Hales1

+0:1427:45BPHewett Flynn3

2.2 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

18:28BPCarter Swanson1

+3:0221:30TPEdward McLeod2

+6:0024:28BPAlex Burgess3

3.2 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

20:57BPFreddie Flynn1

+3:3924:36AKBenjamin White2

+9:5030:47BPMonty Swanson3

+9:5430:51CMTristan McCamish4

AKCharlie MortellDNS

4.9 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

37:41BPAlfie Cochrane1

+1:5139:32CMJames Keir2

+4:3542:16NWAidan Barrett-Hamilton3

+8:1045:51NWCormac Gray4

+12:3550:16AKToby Shoolbread5

+29:271:07:08AKLachie Walsh6

+32:041:09:45NWHuxley Dewe7

BPHayden BillingDNS

7.1 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

1:18:15AKXavier White1

+1:281:19:43WKEvan Rees-Jones2

+38:541:57:09BPLiam Guyton3

+53:162:11:31WKMatthew Walmsley4

+56:392:14:54BPJeremy Billing5

TPThomas FarrarMP

BPRyan LeiDNF

12.9 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

BPHarley BrennanDNS

7.8 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

1:11:48WNStuart Engleback1

+14:351:26:23HBAiden Ellmers2

MW10N ( 2 ) 10 Controls

M10 ( 3 ) 10 Controls

M12A ( 5 ) 10 Controls

M14A ( 8 ) 11 Controls

M16A ( 7 ) 15 Controls

M20E ( 1 ) 22 Controls

M21A ( 7 ) 14 Controls



10 Controls

10 Controls

10 Controls

11 Controls

15 Controls

22 Controls

14 Controls



+20:291:32:17AKJames McCormack3

+46:511:58:39AKMitchell Cooper4

+54:132:06:01TPAlex McLeod5

+1:00:102:11:58WNJake Hanson6

NCCarl FischerDNS

5.7 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

1:48:55BPJock Guyton1

15.8 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

2:00:02NWGene Beveridge1

+12:252:12:27PPJonty Oram2

+18:272:18:29AKSam Carryer3

+22:222:22:24BPOscar Burns4

+22:282:22:30AKNathan Borton5

+26:052:26:07WNLuis Slyfield6

+50:092:50:11WNSteven McKinstry7

AKMichael McCormackDNF

7.8 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

1:02:09BPGreg Flynn1

+8:511:11:00BPDennis de Monchy2

+21:351:23:44BPPaul Billing3

+42:081:44:17CMGreg Bacchus4

HBKevin HarveyMP

HBJames RobertsonMP

3 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

1:09:35AKLeo McCormack1

+12:471:22:22HBAlistair Nicoll2

+1:56:243:05:59BPWilliam Burgess3

7.1 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

59:37HBBill Edwards1

+6:391:06:16PPCarsten Joergensen2

+11:261:11:03CMLlewellyn McGivern3

+18:091:17:46AKMatthew Bell4

+18:211:17:58BPKyle Brennan5

+18:581:18:35BPTim Cochrane6

+22:041:21:41WKRolf Boswell7

+24:411:24:18TPCraig Farrar8

+24:571:24:34TPTony Tinworth9

+30:341:30:11NWMark Barrett-Hamilton10

+33:541:33:31AKDavid Stewart11

+38:431:38:20AKDave Crofts12

+43:301:43:07AKNeill McGowan13

M21AS ( 1 ) 13 Controls

M21E ( 8 ) 26 Controls

M40A ( 6 ) 14 Controls

M40AS ( 3 ) 10 Controls

M50A ( 20 ) 15 Controls



13 Controls

26 Controls

14 Controls

10 Controls

15 Controls



+47:121:46:49AKIonel Popovici14

+59:471:59:24AKGarry Dean15

+1:09:312:09:08BPRhys Burns16

BPJohn GuytonMP

AKAlistair WhiteMP

AKMark FraterDNF

BPScott MahupukuDNF

5.7 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

58:25BPPeter Swanson1

+13:571:12:22AKJeff Greenwood2

+14:001:12:25AKGuy Cory-Wright3

+15:241:13:49NWGeoff Mead4

+17:371:16:02HBHugh Forlong-Ford5

+19:351:18:00WRPaul Dalton6

+20:481:19:13TPPhil White7

+23:281:21:53AKMartin Crosby8

+31:171:29:42HVAndrew Riddle9

+42:261:40:51BPIan Simpson10

+45:131:43:38Ludvika OKDavid Shearer11

+1:10:392:09:04AKSimon Hunt12

+1:16:312:14:56WNKerry Saywell13

+1:23:492:22:14AKNorm Jager14

NWOwen MeansMP

AKSteve OramMP

4.8 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

54:21NWRob Garden1

+1:5756:18BPMark McKenna2

+8:151:02:36TKNick Collins3

+15:441:10:05RKGraham Teahan4

+15:561:10:17TPRolf Wagner5

+18:411:13:02AKAlistair Stewart6

+34:111:28:32HBDavid Fisher7

+38:171:32:38AKDavid Scott8

TPDave BrowningDNS

3 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

1:01:03CMWayne Aspin1

+3:041:04:07BPPeter Fitchett2

3.2 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

40:41NCHazel Iversen1

+0:1240:53Nina Cochrane2

+0:3941:20BPLetitia Guyton3

+9:3850:19BPEaston Guyton4

+29:501:10:31Alex Burgess5

M60A ( 16 ) 13 Controls

M70A ( 9 ) 13 Controls

M80A ( 2 ) 10 Controls

Open Easy ( 7 ) 10 Controls



13 Controls

13 Controls

10 Controls

10 Controls



NC49:45NWFelix Mulligan0

NCNWScout MulliganMP

3.6 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

40:22NWArietty Smith-Godoy1

+5:3545:57TPAnne Mortimer2

+6:1746:39AKDebbie McGowan3

+7:5548:17BPEmma Hellberg4

+14:4255:04AKMatthew Shoolbread5

+15:3755:59BPCara de Monchy6

+15:5456:16BPKatrina Knill7

+17:4158:03CMKerensa McCamish8

+21:591:02:21TPJulian Webster9

+25:451:06:07AKTonia Mortell10

+40:451:21:07NCPatrick Wilson11

+1:14:121:54:34BPLexie Tait McCosh12

AKBriar McLeanMP

CMPhil McCamishDNS

BPJenny PackhamDNS

NC36:26AKCharlotte Ashcroft0

NC1:17:43Rachel / Heidi0

2.2 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

17:49BPUnita Guyton1

+1:2219:11NWDaisy Mulligan2

NC25:36Team Sparkles0

NCAKMia AshcroftMP

2.2 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

20:18HBSkye Robertson1

+3:1123:29BPEvelina Flynn2

3.2 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

26:26BPCarissa Billing1

49:00TPStella McLeod1

+0:3827:04NWEmily Thompson2

+2:1528:41HBBella Hales3

BPSophie BurgessDNS

BPEmily PackhamDNS

3.6 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

33:48AKStella Tanner1

+4:4138:29CMTamsyn McCamish2

+10:4944:37CMSophie Bacchus3

+16:4650:34AKFelicity Mortell4

+18:4152:29HVEmma Wills5

Open Rec ( 17 ) 9 Controls

Open V Easy ( 4 ) 10 Controls

W10 ( 2 ) 10 Controls

W12A ( 6 ) 10 Controls

W14A ( 7 ) 9 Controls



9 Controls

10 Controls

10 Controls

10 Controls

9 Controls



+38:371:12:25NCSofia Chapman6

NWHazel MulliganDNF

5.7 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

1:12:47PPTorun Joergensen1

+1:281:14:15AKCharlotte Dalziel2

+6:291:19:16AKMaggie Bauzon3

+9:091:21:56AKCerys Findlow4

+16:301:29:17BPElena Burns5

+26:001:38:47AKEmily Reeves6

+32:181:45:05AKPetra Slavich7

AKMila WalshMP

7.8 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

1:41:11HBAmy Nicoll1

5.7 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

59:43AKImogene Scott1

+7:281:07:11AKEmma Carruthers2

+11:021:10:45AKRebecca Grant3

+33:221:33:05BPAngela McQuillan4

+43:471:43:30AKAnna Parsons5

+2:33:433:33:26DNJas Robb6

3 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

1:17:42HVLucy Wills1

+27:241:45:06BPMichelle Burgess2

10.6 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

1:36:50NWRenee Beveridge1

+1:101:38:00AKLara Molloy2

+1:09:422:46:32WNDemelza Robinson3

7.1 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

1:24:07BPClaire Flynn1

+15:021:39:09WKMichaela Walmsley2

+26:251:50:32TPOlivia McLeod3

HBLouise HalesMP

BPRachel SmithMP

3 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

51:50AKSarah Stewart1

+13:071:04:57AKSonja Herrmann2

+24:151:16:05WKSarah Smith3

W16A ( 8 ) 13 Controls

W20E ( 1 ) 14 Controls

W21A ( 6 ) 13 Controls

W21AS ( 2 ) 10 Controls

W21E ( 3 ) 19 Controls

W40A ( 5 ) 15 Controls

W40AS ( 11 ) 10 Controls



13 Controls

14 Controls

13 Controls

10 Controls

19 Controls

15 Controls

10 Controls



+28:381:20:28CMCarolyn McGivern4

+29:551:21:45AKKaren Woods5

+32:491:24:39WNLauren Wills6

+36:161:28:06AKBronwyn Rosie7

+44:241:36:14AKCatherine Crofts8

+46:321:38:22BPErin Swanson9

+53:171:45:07HBSarah Nicoll10

+1:19:042:10:54HBPauline Korevaar11

5.7 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

1:03:11NWMarquita Gelderman1

+7:141:10:25PPJenni Adams2

+13:101:16:21WNYvette Baker3

+1:01:182:04:29TPAmanda Haigh4

+1:07:412:10:52BPMadelein Brennan5

+1:08:182:11:29AKMonique Dean6

+1:21:192:24:30Gold SavosMartina Inderst7

+1:24:182:27:29AKDiana Purvis8

+1:37:262:40:37WKVicki Rees-Jones9

AKMary WadsworthMP

AKSusy CarryerDNS

4.8 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

1:08:09WRLiz Nicholson1

+3:581:12:07AKAnnette Orchard2

+6:481:14:57Ludvika OKRagnhild Svens3

+11:331:19:42AKBronwyn Holcombe4

+36:111:44:20WKDot Larsen5

+1:01:112:09:20HBIngrid Perols6

+1:04:352:12:44AKIrene Smirnova7

NWLisa MeadMP

AKElizabeth ParsonsDNS

3 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

56:25TKJacqui Sinclair1

+10:331:06:58TKAnnie Sanderson2

+22:161:18:41BPPatricia McKenna3

+37:151:33:40AKJoanna Stewart4

TPJudy BrowningDNF

CMPatricia AspinDNS

1.5 km
DiffTimeClubNamePlace

42:25TPJocelyn Reeve1

+38:481:21:13TPLaurie Burdett2

Abbreviations:

MP = mispunch, DNF = did not finish, DNS = did not start.

W50A ( 11 ) 13 Controls

W60A ( 9 ) 13 Controls

W70A ( 6 ) 10 Controls

W80A ( 2 ) 7 Controls



13 Controls

13 Controls

10 Controls

7 Controls



DSQ = disqualified, NC = non-competitive ( usually 2nd course ).




